
Grants Approved
Grants Applications Approved Requested
City of Invercargill Highland Pipe Band Inc $8,000 $8,000.00
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Inc $5,080 $5,080.00
Golf Southland Inc $18,750 $30,000.00
Invercargill Gymnastic Club Inc $15,000 $35,877.00
Invercargill Gymnastic Club Inc $5,877
Invercargill Toy and Puzzle Library Inc $2,000 $2,000.00
Pinc and Steel Cancer Rehabilitation Foundation NZ $2,000 $6,600.00
Queens Park Golf Club Inc $11,250 $30,000.00
Southland Cricket Association Inc $101,250 $125,000.00
Southland Kennel Association Inc $1,500 $3,000.00
Southland Society of Model Engineers Inc $1,500 $2,000.00
Southland Softball Association Inc $30,000 $40,000.00
Southland Stock Car Drivers Association Inc $9,125 $10,000.00
Southland Youth One Stop Shop Trust $25,000 $30,000.00
The YMCA of Invercargill Inc $2,500 $2,500.00
Whanake House Charitable Trust $8,000 $50,000.00

Scholarships

Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand $2,000 $5,000.00

Invercargill Taekwondo Charitable Trust $7,200 $7,200.00

Southland Musicians Club Inc $1,000 $1,000.00

Decline

Southland Youth One Stop Shop Trust

                                                        TOTAL $257,032
No Conflict of Interest at 26 September 2024 Meeting

26 September  2024

$257,032


